
2004 MSHSL Section 6A 
Morris     Oct. 28, 2004 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Perham                   43    3    4   10   12   14   15   45   17:44.1      39.2 
  2   Staples-Motley           44    1    5    7   11   20   24   27   17:43.8    1:51.3 
  3   New London-Spicer       122   17   18   23   29   35   39   46   18:51.2    1:03.2 
  4   Sauk Centre             130   13   19   26   30   42   48   54   18:52.1    1:45.7 
 5*   LongPrairie-GreyEgl     136    6   22   34   36   38   43   51   18:58.8    2:00.0 
 6*   Pelican Rapids          136    8   16   28   37   47   50   53   18:57.1    2:32.2 
  7   M A C C R A Y           137    2    9   25   49   52             19:14.7    4:13.2 
  8   Montivideo              157   21   31   32   33   40   41   44   19:17.4      55.4 
 
1. Perham 
    3  Jordan Menze, 12            17:25.3   
    4  David Krueger, 12           17:25.8   
   10  Philip Nelson, 12           17:48.0   
   12  Kevin Lachowitzer, 9        17:56.7   
   14  Ethan Huwe, 11              18:04.5   
   15  Matt Kalina, 11             18:18.8   
   45  Barry Hurt, 12              20:03.2   
Time = 1:28:40.2     Places = 43 
 
2. Staples-Motley 
    1  Dan Huebsch, 12             16:52.6   
    5  Rob Aderman, 10             17:29.6   
    7  Dan Sveom, 11               17:38.8   
   11  Charlie Farber, 11          17:54.2   
   20  Josh Ulring, 9              18:43.9   
   24  Joe Fuhrman, 9              18:51.3   
   27  Mark Michel, 9              18:56.9   
Time = 1:28:39.1     Places = 44 
 
3. New London-Spicer 
   17  Jordan Radel, 8             18:24.2   
   18  Clint Gryzwinski, 12        18:35.2   
   23  Jais Gossman, 10            18:49.4   
   29  Brady Pearson, 12           18:59.9   
   35  David Sawatzky, 12          19:27.4   
   39  Luke Lagergren, 8           19:37.3   
   46  Ryan Woodhall, 9            20:11.0   
Time = 1:34:16.1     Places = 122 
 
4. Sauk Centre 
   13  Kirk Bottelberghe           17:58.8   
   19  Lucas Odegard               18:38.5   
   26  Jasion Rieske               18:55.9   
   30  Brandon Bosl                19:02.4   
   42  Brian Britz                 19:44.5   
   48  Ben Gieske                  20:29.6   
   54  Mike Stein                  21:59.9   
Time = 1:34:20.1     Places = 130 

5*. LongPrairie-GreyEgl 
    6  Doug Jasken, 11             17:35.8   
   22  Doug Liebsoch, 9            18:48.8   
   34  Chris Sorenson, 10          19:25.5   
   36  Kyle Nelson, 10             19:27.9   
   38  Jake Zeis, 12               19:35.7   
   43  Moritz Breul, 11            19:52.1   
   51  David Wienhold, 9           21:35.0   
Time = 1:34:53.7     Places = 136 
 
6*. Pelican Rapids 
    8  Chris Baxter, 12            17:40.3   
   16  Omar Zavala, 9              18:22.4   
   28  Gary Hill, 11               18:58.1   
   37  Peter Pheiffer, 12          19:32.4   
   47  B J Baxter, 10              20:12.4   
   50  Phil Sasso-Lundin, 10       21:12.9   
   53  Zach Waller, 9              21:41.8   
Time = 1:34:45.5     Places = 136 
 
7. M A C C R A Y 
    2  Tyler Hinrichs, 12          17:25.0   
    9  Austin Hinrichs, 10         17:43.1   
   25  Sean Van Heuvein, 12        18:53.4   
   49  Ryan Epema, 11              20:33.6   
   52  Pagee Hoffman, 10           21:38.1   
Time = 1:36:13.2     Places = 137 
 
8. Montivideo 
   21  Nathan Ostlie, 12           18:45.5   
   31  John Liebl, 11              19:16.9   
   32  J J Nieuwbeerta, 10         19:20.6   
   33  Nick Spaeth, 9              19:22.8   
   40  Darin Olson, 10             19:40.9   
   41  Karl Te Beest, 9            19:42.6   
   44  Matt Schultz, 12            19:53.2   
Time = 1:36:26.7     Places = 157

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Dan Huebsch, 12             16:52.6    Staples-Motley 
    2     2  Tyler Hinrichs, 12          17:25.0    M A C C R A Y 
    3     3  Jordan Menze, 12            17:25.3    Perham 
    4     4  David Krueger, 12           17:25.8    Perham 
    5     5  Rob Aderman, 10             17:29.6    Staples-Motley 
    6     6  Doug Jasken, 11             17:35.8    LongPrairie-GreyEgl 
    7     7  Dan Sveom, 11               17:38.8    Staples-Motley 
    8     8  Chris Baxter, 12            17:40.3    Pelican Rapids 
    9     9  Austin Hinrichs, 10         17:43.1    M A C C R A Y 
   10    10  Philip Nelson, 12           17:48.0    Perham 
   11    11  Charlie Farber, 11          17:54.2    Staples-Motley 
   12    12  Kevin Lachowitzer, 9        17:56.7    Perham 
   13    13  Kirk Bottelberghe           17:58.8    Sauk Centre 
   14    14  Ethan Huwe, 11              18:04.5    Perham 
   15        Alex Humbert, 10            18:12.2    Minnewaska 
   16    15  Matt Kalina, 11             18:18.8    Perham 
   17    16  Omar Zavala, 9              18:22.4    Pelican Rapids 
   18    17  Jordan Radel, 8             18:24.2    New London-Spicer 
   19    18  Clint Gryzwinski, 12        18:35.2    New London-Spicer 
   20    19  Lucas Odegard               18:38.5    Sauk Centre 
   21    20  Josh Ulring, 9              18:43.9    Staples-Motley 
   22    21  Nathan Ostlie, 12           18:45.5    Montivideo 
   23    22  Doug Liebsoch, 9            18:48.8    LongPrairie-GreyEgl 
   24    23  Jais Gossman, 10            18:49.4    New London-Spicer 
   25    24  Joe Fuhrman, 9              18:51.3    Staples-Motley 



   26    25  Sean Van Heuvein, 12        18:53.4    M A C C R A Y 
   27    26  Jasion Rieske               18:55.9    Sauk Centre 
   28    27  Mark Michel, 9              18:56.9    Staples-Motley 
   29    28  Gary Hill, 11               18:58.1    Pelican Rapids 
   30    29  Brady Pearson, 12           18:59.9    New London-Spicer 
   31    30  Brandon Bosl                19:02.4    Sauk Centre 
   32    31  John Liebl, 11              19:16.9    Montivideo 
   33    32  J J Nieuwbeerta, 10         19:20.6    Montivideo 
   34    33  Nick Spaeth, 9              19:22.8    Montivideo 
   35    34  Chris Sorenson, 10          19:25.5    LongPrairie-GreyEgl 
   36    35  David Sawatzky, 12          19:27.4    New London-Spicer 
   37    36  Kyle Nelson, 10             19:27.9    LongPrairie-GreyEgl 
   38    37  Peter Pheiffer, 12          19:32.4    Pelican Rapids 
   39    38  Jake Zeis, 12               19:35.7    LongPrairie-GreyEgl 
   40    39  Luke Lagergren, 8           19:37.3    New London-Spicer 
   41    40  Darin Olson, 10             19:40.9    Montivideo 
   42    41  Karl Te Beest, 9            19:42.6    Montivideo 
   43    42  Brian Britz                 19:44.5    Sauk Centre 
   44    43  Moritz Breul, 11            19:52.1    LongPrairie-GreyEgl 
   45    44  Matt Schultz, 12            19:53.2    Montivideo 
   46    45  Barry Hurt, 12              20:03.2    Perham 
   47    46  Ryan Woodhall, 9            20:11.0    New London-Spicer 
   48    47  B J Baxter, 10              20:12.4    Pelican Rapids 
   49    48  Ben Gieske                  20:29.6    Sauk Centre 
   50    49  Ryan Epema, 11              20:33.6    M A C C R A Y 
   51    50  Phil Sasso-Lundin, 10       21:12.9    Pelican Rapids 
   52    51  David Wienhold, 9           21:35.0    LongPrairie-GreyEgl 
   53    52  Pagee Hoffman, 10           21:38.1    M A C C R A Y 
   54    53  Zach Waller, 9              21:41.8    Pelican Rapids 
   55    54  Mike Stein                  21:59.9    Sauk Centre 
 


